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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2265

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2015


PREPAID TAXI/AUTO SERVICE AT RAILWAY STATIONS


  2265. SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


 (a) whether the Railways propose to launch prepaid Taxi and Auto services at all the railway stations, specially in urban areas, pilgrim and tourist places in the country; and


(b) if so, the names of railway stations and places where the said services are likely to be provided?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): Prepaid taxi and auto services at railway stations are arranged by the local authorities in consultation with the Railways.

Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation has started online booking of cabs at 26 stations, as a Pilot Project. The stations are New Delhi, Howrah, Patna, Bhubaneshwar, Mysore, Guwahati, Secunderabad, Jaipur, Tirupati, Madurai, Ernakulam, Lucknow, Chandigarh, Mumbai CST, Mumbai Central, Lucknow Jn., Delhi, Hazrat Nizamuddin, Delhi Safdarjang, Anand Vihar Terminal, Delhi Cantt., Delhi Sarai Rohilla, Vijayawada, Guntur, Ahmedabad and Sabarmati Jn.

***

